RESOLUTION NO. 2009-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, authorizing the Mayor to execute an interlocal agreement for the joint operation of a fire station between the Town of Garfield and Whitman County Fire District #3.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute an interlocal agreement substantially in the form of the attached "Interlocal Agreement" for the joint operation of a fire station by and between the Town of Garfield and Whitman County Fire District #3.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2009.

TOWN COUN	CIL:
APPROVED:	
	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
ATTEST:	
AIIL3I	Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer